Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101856	258 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
AVC Publishing LLC 7080 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 1100 Hollywood, CA 90028  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other limited liability company of Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  B. Nature of conveyance: 9-34-0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Liberty Live Wire Corporation Internal Address:  Street Address: 520 Broadway 5th Floor  City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,399,261; 1,178,974; 1,193,548  ached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rod S. Berman, Esq.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address: Street Address: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP,

2121 Avenue of the Stars, Tenth Floor

City: Los Angeles

Zip: 90067

8. Deposit account number:

10-0440

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Diane M. Chubb, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000228 1399261

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0170

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AVC Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 7080 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 1100, Hollywood, California 90028 ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration received, hereby assigns and transfers to Liberty Livewire Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 520 Broadway, 5th Floor, Santa Monica, California 90401 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts all rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademarks and registrations that are identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks"); and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands as of the dates written below.

## AVC PUBLISHING, LLC

By: SounDelux Entertainment Group of Delaware, Inc.,

its sole member

By: L Names

Jeffrey S. Edell

Title:

President

Dated:

July 19, 2000

LIBERTY LIVEWIRE CORPORATION

Name!

Robert T. Walston

Title:

President

Dated:

July 19, 2000

CC328773.1 04246110004 06/15/2001 as

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0171

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,399,261	CANNED LAUGHTER
1,193,548	JABBERWOCKY
1,178,974	THE MIND'S EYE

CC328773.1 04246110004 06/15/2001 as

**RECORDED: 09/24/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0172